

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006  
CC 2492/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in FA No. 371/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAM AVATAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(J.S. Rawat)  
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master